
Incident Reports: 38 Vehicle Crash Reports: 4

Previous Total: 179 Previous Total: 27

Incident Reports YTD: -30.9% 217 Crash Reports YTD: 10.7% 31

Incident Reports Previous YTD: 314 Crash Reports Previous YTD: 28

Traffic Tickets: 29 Warning Tickets: 9

Previous Total: 303 Previous Total: 304

Traffic Tickets YTD: -21.0% 332 Warning Tickets YTD: -34.9% 313

Traffic Tickets Previous YTD: 420 Warning Tickets Previous YTD: 481

Ordinance Violations: 1 Monthly Total: 39

Previous Total: 5 Previous Total: 612

Ordinance Violations YTD: 6 Monthly Total YTD: -35.0% 651

Monthly Total Previous YTD: 1,002

Arrests: 9 Department Runs: 813

Previous Total: 83 Previous Total: 1,770

Arrests YTD: -28.1% 92 Department Runs YTD: -0.9% 2,583

Arrests Previous YTD: 128 Department Runs Previous YTD: 2,606

Gallons of Fuel: 916.35 Total Miles For Month of Report: 10,435.0

Previous Total: 3,040.72 Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD: -3.2% 10,776.0

Gallons of Fuel YTD: 2.3% 3,957.07

Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD: 3,867.64 Average Miles Per Gallon: 11.4

*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Vehicle and Fuel Information

Paul J. Casey

Chief

McCordsville Police Department

Police Department General Statistical Information
April 2020

Report Information

Citation & Ordinance Information

Arrest Information



Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 29.0

13-01 61,426.0 Total YTD: 29.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 28.0

13-02 77,908.0 Total YTD: 28.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 309.0

14-01 67,823.0 Total YTD: 1,627.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,024.0

14-02 67,370.0 Total YTD: 2,544.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 29.0

14-03 79,381.0 Total YTD: 29.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 29.0

15-01 26,679.0 Total YTD: 80.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 395.0

15-02 9,295.0 Total YTD: 567.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 4,352.0

16-01 71,860.0 Total YTD: 5,421.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,447.0

17-01 22,308.0 Total YTD: 4,167.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,757.0

17-02 32,723.0 Total YTD: 2,065.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,849.0

17-03 41,824.0 Total YTD: 3,849.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,805.0

17-04 29,863.0 Total YTD: 4,268.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 4,180.0

17-05 41,900.0 Total YTD: 5,464.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,301.0

18-01 25,527.0 Total YTD: 3,825.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,727.0

18-02 16,897.0 Total YTD: 4,529.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 4,371.0

18-03 30,503.0 Total YTD: 5,575.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Total Monthly Mileage: 10,435.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

1,520.0

0.0

51.0

172.0

1,069.0

23,028.0

68,890.0

Ended 0.0

69,141.0

77,908.0

61,426.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

0.0

0.0

Ended

31,707.0

18,699.0

Ended

43,184.0

30,326.0

72,929.0

Ended

Ended

79,381.0

26,730.0

9,467.0

1,802.0

1,204.0

41,824.0

33,031.0

Ended

Ended

1,318.0

Vehicle Miles

Ended

26,051.0

720.0

308.0

0.0

463.0

1,284.0

524.0

Ended

Ended

Ended


