## McCordsville Police Department

6280 West 800 North McCordsville, IN 46055-9592

**EMERGENCY 911** 

Office: (317) 335-2812 Fax: (317) 335-2811 Web: www.mccordsville.org "Proactively Serving Our Community"



## Police Department General Statistical Information April 2020

		Report	Information				
Incident Reports:		38	Vehicle Crash Reports:				
Previous Total:		179	Previous Total: 27				
Incident Reports YTD:	-30.9%	217	Crash Reports YTD:	10.7%	31		
Incident Reports Previous YTD:		314	Crash Reports Previous YTD:	Crash Reports Previous YTD:			
	Citat	tion & Orc	linance Information				
Traffic Tickets:		29	29 Warning Tickets:				
Previous Total:		303	Previous Total:				
Traffic Tickets YTD:	-21.0%	332	Warning Tickets YTD: -34.9%				
Traffic Tickets Previous YTD:		420	Warning Tickets Previous YTD:				
Ordinance Violations:		1	Monthly Total:		39		
Previous Total:		5	Previous Total:		612		
Ordinance Violations YTD:		6	Monthly Total YTD:	-35.0%	651		
			Monthly Total Previous YTD:		1,002		
		Arrest	Information				
Arrests:		9	Department Runs:		813		
Previous Total:		83	Previous Total:		1,770		
Arrests YTD:	-28.1%	92	Department Runs YTD:	-0.9%	2,583		
Arrests Previous YTD:		128	Department Runs Previous YTD:		2,606		
	Ve	hicle and	Fuel Information				
Gallons of Fuel:		916.35	Total Miles For Month of Report:		10,435.0		
Previous Total:		3,040.72	Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD:	-3.2%	10,776.0		
Gallons of Fuel YTD:	2.3%	3,957.07					
Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD:		3,867.64	Average Miles Per Gallon:		11.4		

<sup>\*</sup>see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Chief Paul J. Casey

Chief Paul J. Casey

**McCordsville Police Department** 

Vehicle Miles									
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	29.0			
13-01	61,426.0	61,426.0			Total YTD:	29.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	28.0			
13-02	77,908.0	77,908.0		4 0 4 0 0	Total YTD:	28.0			
<b>Car#</b> 14-01	<b>Started</b> 67,823.0	<b>Ended</b> 69,141.0	Total:	1,318.0	Previous Total: Total YTD:	309.0 1,627.0			
	•	Ended	T - 4 - 1	1 500 0	Previous Total:				
<b>Car#</b> 14-02	<b>Started</b> 67,370.0	68,890.0	Total:	1,520.0	Total YTD:	1,024.0 2,544.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Totali	0.0	Previous Total:	29.0			
14-03	79,381.0	79,381.0	Total:	0.0	Total YTD:	29.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Totali	51.0	Previous Total:	29.0			
15-01	26,679.0	26,730.0	Total:	31.0	Total YTD:	80.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	172.0	Previous Total:	395.0			
15-02	9,295.0	9,467.0	iotai.	172.0	Total YTD:	567.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,069.0	Previous Total:	4,352.0			
16-01	71,860.0	72,929.0	i Otai.	1,009.0	Total YTD:	5,421.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	720.0	Previous Total:	3,447.0			
17-01	22,308.0	23,028.0	i Otai.	720.0	Total YTD:	4,167.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	308.0	Previous Total:	1,757.0			
17-02	32,723.0	33,031.0	i otai.	300.0	Total YTD:	2,065.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	3,849.0			
17-03	41,824.0	41,824.0	i otai.	0.0	Total YTD:	3,849.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	463.0	Previous Total:	3,805.0			
17-04	29,863.0	30,326.0	i otai.	100.0	Total YTD:	4,268.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,284.0	Previous Total:	4,180.0			
17-05	41,900.0	43,184.0		,,,	Total YTD:	5,464.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	524.0	Previous Total:	3,301.0			
18-01	25,527.0	26,051.0			Total YTD:	3,825.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,802.0	Previous Total:	2,727.0			
18-02	16,897.0	18,699.0			Total YTD:	4,529.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,204.0	Previous Total:	4,371.0			
18-03	30,503.0	31,707.0			Total YTD:	5,575.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0	•		Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0	•		Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			
					Total Monthly Mileago:	10 <i>1</i> 35 0			